

## PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF SAMMAMISH

## Sammamish City Council Meeting Schedule Changes

Notice is hereby given that the Sammamish City Council will make the following changes to their meeting schedule.

- Tuesday, October 6, 2020 Joint Meeting with the Planning Commission/Regular Meeting will now begin at 5:00 pm instead of the previously scheduled time of 6:30 pm.
   The City Council Regular Meeting will begin following the Joint Meeting.
- Tuesday, November 10, 2020 Study Session will now be a Special Meeting. This meeting will begin at 6:30 pm.

Pursuant to the Governor's emergency Proclamation 20-25, the City is unable to provide an inperson location for the public to listen to the virtual City Council meeting this evening. Meetings are still accessible to the public and public comment can be submitted.

## To View Live:

- City Website: <a href="https://www.sammamish.us/news-events/tv-21/">www.sammamish.us/news-events/tv-21/</a>
- City Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/CityofSammamishWA/">www.facebook.com/CityofSammamishWA/</a>
- Comcast Channel 21 (within Sammamish only)

Additional information about this meeting may be obtained by contacting the City Clerk, Lita Hachey at <a href="mailto:lhachey@sammamish.us">lhachey@sammamish.us</a> via telephone at (425) 295-0512.

Lita Hachey City Clerk

Published in the Seattle Times: September 23, 2020